Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:

English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document
Seaman's book
International passport

National passport

Title of document

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

(Application Form)

Certified for:
Chief Mate

Main info

Viaceslav Burdin

Chief Officer

5800

+37068384084

burdinslava@gmail.com

Desired Vessel Type:

Birthday / Place of birth:
Citizenship:

Country of residence /
City:

Cargo vessels
Passenger ships

08.09.1983 Klaipeda

Lithuania
Klaipeda

SIMONAITYTES 9-21

viburdin Home address: KLAIPEDA
Good Closest airport: = Palanga
No Schengen visa valid up: | No
Passports / Smbk
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
jk052817 11.09.2025 Lithuania 30.09.2030
24853835 19.09.2019 Lithuania 19.09.2028
24853835 19.09.2019 Lithuania 19.09.2028
Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Chief Mate
D06913 11.09.2025 Lithuania 03.11.2028
11.09.2025 03.11.2028


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/123616/

Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Fast Rescue Boats course
GMDSS Operator
GMDSS Endorsement

Radar Management
(ARPA+Radar)

ECDIS
Bridge Team Management
Basic Safety Training
Medical Care
Medical First Aid
Ship Security Officer

Crowd and crisis
managment

Medical Fitness Certificate

2729/2025

2728/2025

2720.2025

902565

018933

2724/2025

54/2025

2722/2025

2725

2723/2025

1234

2727/2025

2719/2025

003176

Lithuania seamen's book
General
Chief Officer Vesper/lIsle of man | Cargo Vessel
/3817
. . MIA MARIA / Multi-Purpose
Chief Officer CYPRUS Vessel

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

11.09.2025

11.09.2025

10.09.2025

26.08.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

05.03.2024

10.09.2025

10.09.2025

04.03.2025

k052817

MAN /1600

Lithuania 20.12.2029
Lithuania 18.12.2029
Lithuania 12.12.2027
Lithuania 31.01.2028
Lithuania 31.01.2028
Lithuania 31.10.2028
Lithuania 26.08.2030
Lithuania 11.01.2028
Lithuania 26.03.2029
Lithuania 26.10.2028
lithuania 14.03.2029
Lithuania 30.03.2029
lithuania 14.10.2027
Lithuania 04.03.2027
11.09.2025 11.09.2030
14.03.2025 - .
12.07 2025 Leeships / England
23.08.2024 - PEAKGROUPCOMPANY

30.10.2024

/NORWAY



2nd Officer ANJA / CYPRUS General 13.05.2024 - FORSA / LITHUANIA

Cargo Vessel 20.08.2024
FRANCISKA / General 06.11.2023 -
2nd Officer B&W /1290 FORSA /LITHUANIA
CYPRUS Cargo Vessel 05.01.2024
. General 13.03.2023 -
2nd Officer LOTTA/CYPRUS Cargo Vessel B&W /1520 05.08.2023 FORSA /LITHUANIA
/2597 R
GALLEONS
18.02.2019 -
PASSAGE / Ferry Caterpillar 15.04 2021
Chief Officer TRINIDAD o NIDCO/TRINIDAD
9.5 MONTHS IN THIS POSITION
GALLEONS
26.09.2018 -
PASSAGE / Ferry /3139 Caterpillar 0670192 20018
2nd Officer TRINIDAD o NIDCO/TRINIDAD

2 CONTRACTS IN THIS POSITION 6 ON/60OFF

3rd Officer o DFDS/ Lithuania

4,5 years on one vessel 4 weeks on/4 weeks off

Sex: male Height: 183 Overall size: 58
Eyes color: green Weight: 110 Shoe size: 45
Maritime education: = Navigator Additional skills:

Knowledge of other

Speciality: = Navigator Russian, Lithuania, English

languages:
Next of kin: = MOTHER Kin phone: | +37064581409
Kin name, Surname: @ LIUDMILA BURDINA Kin address: | same of above

Good day, As you will note from my CV, following my education at the Lithuanian Maritime college where | gained ship
navigator degree, | progressed with my seagoing career to a chief officer and have sailed on various types of vessels -
Ro/Ro, Ro/Pax, HSC, Reefer and General Cargo. | worked with international seafarers and was responsible for the deck
condition, loading and unloading(paper work and etc.) during wich | supervised and guided 2nd officer and sailors. I'm fully
certified, hard working and disciplined chief officer and | am looking for a position on board the vessel. Please find attached
my cv and reference.



	CV
	Viaceslav Burdin
	Chief Mate



