



(Application Form)

## Viaceslav Burdin



## **Chief Mate**

Crewell ID: 123616



Main info				
Name / Surname:	Viaceslav Burdin			
Position applied for:	Chief Officer	Desired Vessel Type:	Cargo vessels Passenger ships	
Minimum salary \$:	5800	Birthday / Place of birth:	08.09.1983 Klaipeda	
Phones:	+37068384084	Citizenship:	Lithuania	
E-mail:	burdinslava@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	Klaipeda	
Messenger:	viburdin	Home address:	SIMONAITYTES 9-21 kLAIPEDA	
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	Palanga	
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	No	

Passports / Smbk							
Title of document	document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up						
Seaman's book	jk052817	11.09.2025	Lithuania	30.09.2030			
International passport	24853835	19.09.2019	Lithuania	19.09.2028			
National passport	24853835	19.09.2019	Lithuania	19.09.2028			

Diplomas					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Rank	Chief Mate				
Professional license	D06913	11.09.2025	Lithuania	03.11.2028	
Endorsement		11.09.2025		03.11.2028	

Certificates					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Advanced Fire Fighting	2729/2025	10.09.2025	Lithuania	20.12.2029	
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	2728/2025	10.09.2025	Lithuania	18.12.2029	
Fast Rescue Boats course	2720.2025	10.09.2025	Lithuania	12.12.2027	
GMDSS Operator	g02565	11.09.2025	Lithuania	31.01.2028	
GMDSS Endorsement	018933	11.09.2025	Lithuania	31.01.2028	
Radar Management (ARPA+Radar)	2724/2025	10.09.2025	Lithuania	31.10.2028	
ECDIS	54/2025	26.08.2025	Lithuania	26.08.2030	
Bridge Team Management	2722/2025	10.09.2025	Lithuania	11.01.2028	
Basic Safety Training	2725	10.09.2025	Lithuania	26.03.2029	
Medical Care	2723/2025	10.09.2025	Lithuania	26.10.2028	
Medical First Aid	1234	05.03.2024	lithuania	14.03.2029	
Ship Security Officer	2727/2025	10.09.2025	Lithuania	30.03.2029	
Crowd and crisis managment	2719/2025	10.09.2025	lithuania	14.10.2027	
Medical certificates					

Medical certificates					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Medical Fitness Certificate00317604.03.2025Lithuania04.03.2027					

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books						
Country Document type No. Date of issue Valid up						
<b>Lithuania</b> seamen's book jk052817 11.09.2025 11.09.2030						

				Sea service (last 5 years)				
Position Vessel Name / Flag Vessel type / DWT ME Type / kW From - Till Shipowner / Country								
Vesper / Isle of man	General Cargo Vessel / 3817	MAN / 1600	14.03.2025 - 12.07.2025	Leeships / England				
MIA MARIA / CYPRUS	Multi-Purpose Vessel		23.08.2024 - 30.10.2024	PEAKGROUPCOMPAN / NORWAY				
	esper / Isle of man	General Cargo Vessel /3817  MIA MARIA / Multi-Purpose	General Cargo Vessel /3817  MIA MARIA / Multi-Purpose	Cargo Vessel   MAN / 1600   14.03.2025 - 12.07.2025   MIA MARIA / Multi-Purpose   23.08.2024 -				

2nd Officer	ANJA / CYPRUS	General Cargo Vessel		13.05.2024 - 20.08.2024	FORSA / LITHUANIA
2nd Officer	FRANCISKA / CYPRUS	General Cargo Vessel	B&W / 1290	06.11.2023 - 05.01.2024	FORSA/LITHUANIA
2nd Officer	LOTTA/CYPRUS	General Cargo Vessel / 2597	B&W / 1520	13.03.2023 - 05.08.2023	FORSA/LITHUANIA
Chief Officer	GALLEONS PASSAGE / TRINIDAD	Ferry	Caterpillar	18.02.2019 - 15.04.2021	NIDCO / TRINIDAD
	9.5	MONTHS IN TH	HIS POSITION		
2nd Officer	GALLEONS PASSAGE / TRINIDAD	Ferry / 3139	Caterpillar	26.09.2018 - 07.12.2018	NIDCO / TRINIDAD
	2 CONTRACTS IN THIS POSITION 6 ON/60FF				
3rd Officer	Optima seaways / Lithuania	Ro-Pax / 7177	B&W / 18900	27.10.2012 - 28.06.2017	DFDS / Lithuania
	4,5 years on one vessel 4 weeks on/4 weeks off				

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 183 Overall size: 58				
Eyes color: green	Weight: 110	Shoe size: 45		

	Additional info					
Maritime education: Navigator Additional skills:						
Speciality:	Speciality: Navigator Knowledge of other languages:		Russian, Lithuania, English			
	Next of Kin					
Next of kin:	MOTHER	Kin phone:	+37064581409			
Kin name, Surname:	LIUDMILA BURDINA	Kin address:	same of above			
NI-L						

## Notes

Good day, As you will note from my CV, following my education at the Lithuanian Maritime college where I gained ship navigator degree, I progressed with my seagoing career to a chief officer and have sailed on various types of vessels - Ro/Ro, Ro/Pax, HSC, Reefer and General Cargo. I worked with international seafarers and was responsible for the deck condition, loading and unloading(paper work and etc.) during wich I supervised and guided 2nd officer and sailors. I'm fully certified, hard working and disciplined chief officer and I am looking for a position on board the vessel. Please find attached my cv and reference.